THE UNIVERSITY OF
MELBOURNE

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

HARROP, MALCOLM

106/71

Other, individuals
Historians

1924 - 2006

0.44 metres

Mal Harrop was, prior to retirement, a business consultant to many
organisations ranging from business to trade unions and through all tiers
of government. His particular specialisations were in communications
planning and strategy, event management and facilitation and employee
communications. He has wide ranging interests as a community volunteer.
He holds a Masters Degree in History (Cambridge University) and is
completing a PhD on the history of glass making in Australia.

7 Sep 2006
Open
Monographs, company publications and news cuttings relating to glass

manufacturers.

This collection comprises secondary source materials collected by Mal
Harrop for research into the history of glass manufacturing in Australia.

Numbers provided by Mal Harrop in his original list are retained for
reference.

T J Hart
12 Sep 2006



Box Series Description

No No

1 1/1

1 172

1 1/3

1 1/4

1 1/5

1 1/6

1 177

1 1/8

1 1/9

1 1/10

Mal Harrop Research Sources

S.G. Garnsworthy, History of ACI 1872-1964,

unpublished . [

This is one of several photocopies existent (One is held
with the ACI Archives in the State Library of New South
Wales.) Garnsworthy was a long time employee,
company secretary and director of Australian Glass
Manufacturers which became ACI in 1939. The history is

disjointed. [MH1]

ACI Looking Backward and Forward through

Glass

A booklet produced for the opening of ACI’s Sydney
Head Office in 1941. [MH2]

ACI ACI at Battle Stations
A booklet detailing ACI’s contribution to the Second

World War.[MH3]
ACIACI News

First published Nov 1969 - Incomplete set of the
company’s employee newspaper [MH4]

ACI ACI People

First published Jul 1985 - Incomplete set of the
subsequent employee paper July 1985 — Spring 1988.

[MHS5]

BTR Technology Review

Issues 6, 7, 10 [MH6]
ACI In-Packaging

Newsletter of Packaging Group first published Winter

1983. Issues 1-7 [MHO6]
ACI Newsbrief

First published Sep 1983 as supplementary to ACI News

[MH6]

ACI General advertising brochures

Capable Australians
ACI Packaging Group

ACI Packaging Group The future in Glass

packaging 1996
ACI Chinese edition

ACI Glass packaging — BTR Nylex
ACI Glass packaging — BTR Nylex — Chinese

edition

ACI Facts year ended Mar 1986

ACI Mission Statement

Pilkington How Flat Glass is Manufactured
ACI Packaging Quarterly 1985 — 1992
ACI Industrial Minerals

ACI Packaging Mission Statement

[MH6]

ACI Glass packaging - Clear Vision

Date

1924 - 2006

Dec 1964

27 Jul 1941

¢ 1940s

Jun 1971 — Dec 1984

Jul 1985 - 1988

Dec 1993 — May 1995

1983 — 1984/1985

Sep 1983 — May 1986-

nd

1996

nd

1985 - 1992

Aug 1996 — Feb 2000

E:\COLLECTION MANAGEMENT\Inventories\UMArchives\Lists(F-K)\Harrop, Malcolm (106~71).doc 2
Version 18 October 2010



Box Series Description

No

[\

[\S RN \O RN SRS

UMA
Library

UMA
Library

UMA

Library

UMA
Library

3

No

1/11
1/12

1/13

1/14

1/15
1/16

1/17
1/18
1/19
1720

1721

1722

1723
1724

1725

1/26

1/27

Incomplete

[MH6]

ACI News from ACI International

[MH6]

The Australian Glass Worker

Incomplete run — includes Amalgamation News [MHT]
Glass Recycling - Sundry

McGregor Lachlan and Ross Parrish. The
Conservationist Case for Deposit legislation
1984; McGregor Lachlan and Ross Parrish.
Resource Policy and economic Efficiency, 1985
[MH7]

ACI and the Australian Motor Vehicle
Agreement Act 1940

Newspaper cuttings (Geelong Advertiser) and
summary of ACI’s agreement with the Menzies
government to be the monopoly Australian car
maker and the impact on this of the Corio by-
election. [MHS]

ACI Annual Report [MH9]

ACI Report to Employees 1977, 1981, 1984-
1986 [MH9]

ACI — Miscellaneous publications [MH10]
Glass and Our Environment [MH10]

Glass Packaging and the Environment [MH10]
Glass packaging — worldwide manufacturing
[Includes brochures published in Chinese] [MH10]
Australian glass manufacturers Company
Limited — 1890-1990 100 Years of Glass
making [MH10]

ACI - “Ourglass”

Vol 1 No5-No 73
[Complete from No 12 to 60. Lacks early and later

issues] [MH11]
Barker, T C. Pilkington Brothers and the Glass
industry, George Allen & Unwin 1960 [MH13]
The Pilkington Organisation, Pilkington
Brothers, 1959 [MH14]
The Glass Ribbon Development of the
Australian Flat Glass Industry, Pilkington,
1985 [MH15]
Hewat, Tim. The Plastics Revolution The Story
of Nylex, Macmillan, 1983 {MHI16]
Owens-Illinois Glass Company

Unattributed history

Photocopy Early catalogue

Annual Report
[MH17]

Date

1983
1976 - 1992

1985

1940s

1974, 1983
1977 - 1986

1985
1992 - 1993
1985

1985

1988 - 2005

1960
1959

1985

1983

nd
c 1930 s
1997 - 1998

E:\COLLECTION MANAGEMENT\Inventories\UMArchives\Lists(F-K)\Harrop, Malcolm (106~71).doc
Version 18 October 2010



Box Series Description

No
3

3

UMA
Library

No
1/28

1729

1/30
1/31
1/32
1/33
1/34

1735
1/36

1/37

1/38

1/39

Smith, Jim. “History of Australian Glass
Manufactures, Hobart [MH17]

Smith, W J (Gunboat) [various sourced and
unsourced copies of newspaper cuttings]
[MH17]

Xerographic copy un-sourced history of glass —
includes Australian makers [MH17]

ACI News “Where it all began — AGM
Spotswood [MH17]

Glen McNeilage correspondence with Mal
Harrop [MH17]

List of records for Felton bequests committee
held by State Library of Victoria [MH17]

Press cuttings ACI-Acmil merger and bid by
Pratt Industries [MH17]

Copies press cuttings ACI [MH17]

“The Full Story”

[published information about ACI Glass
packaging’s response to eight key management
issues] [MH18]

McGrath, Raymond and A C Frost. Glass in
Architecture and Decoration, Architectural
Press, 1937 [MH19]

Harrop, Mal. “From Union Leader to Managing
Director The Voyaging of ‘Gunboat’ Smith”.
[MH20]

Harrop, Mal. Corio 1940 and the Motor Vehicle
Agreement — a by-election triumph for John
Curtin but still birth of the Australian Motor car
industry” [MH21]

END

Date

nd

1951 - 1973

nd

1974

2003

Jul 1996
1981 - 1988

1924 - 1999
1997

1937

2006

E:\COLLECTION MANAGEMENT\Inventories\UMArchives\Lists(F-K)\Harrop, Malcolm (106~71).doc
Version 18 October 2010



