THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES	
NAME OF COLLECTION	HARROP, MALCOLM	
ACCESSION NO	106/71	
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Other, individuals Historians	
DATE RANGE	1924 - 2006	
SIZE OF COLLECTION	0.44 metres	
HISTORICAL NOTE	Mal Harrop was, prior to retirement, a business consultant to many organisations ranging from business to trade unions and through all tiers of government. His particular specialisations were in communications planning and strategy, event management and facilitation and employee communications. He has wide ranging interests as a community volunteer. He holds a Masters Degree in History (Cambridge University) and is completing a PhD on the history of glass making in Australia.	
DATE OF TRANSFER	7 Sep 2006	
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Open	
DESCRIPTION	Monographs, company publications and news cuttings relating to glass manufacturers.	
NOTE ON COLLECTIONS	This collection comprises secondary source materials collected by Mal Harrop for research into the history of glass manufacturing in Australia.	
NOTE ON LISTING	Numbers provided by Mal Harrop in his original list are retained for reference.	
LISTED BY DATE	T J Hart 12 Sep 2006	

Collection: 106/71 Accessions: Harrop, Malcolm

Concetion, 100/71 Accessions, Trairop, Walcomi			
Box	Series	Description	Date
No	No		

	1	Mal Harrop Research Sources	1924 - 2006
1	1/1	S.G. Garnsworthy, <i>History of ACI 1872-1964</i> , unpublished . [This is one of several photocopies existent (One is held with the ACI Archives in the State Library of New South Wales.) Garnsworthy was a long time employee, company secretary and director of Australian Glass Manufacturers which became ACI in 1939. The history is disjointed. [MH1]	Dec 1964
1	1/2	ACI Looking Backward and Forward through Glass A booklet produced for the opening of ACI's Sydney Head Office in 1941. [MH2]	27 Jul 1941
1	1/3	ACI ACI at Battle Stations A booklet detailing ACI's contribution to the Second World War.[MH3]	c 1940s
1	1/4	ACI ACI News First published Nov 1969 - Incomplete set of the company's employee newspaper [MH4]	Jun 1971 – Dec 1984
1	1/5	ACI ACI People First published Jul 1985 - Incomplete set of the subsequent employee paper July 1985 - Spring 1988. [MH5]	Jul 1985 - 1988
1	1/6	BTR Technology Review Issues 6, 7, 10 [MH6]	Dec 1993 – May 1995
1	1/7	ACI <i>In-Packaging</i> Newsletter of Packaging Group first published Winter 1983. Issues 1-7 [MH6]	1983 – 1984/1985
1	1/8	ACI Newsbrief First published Sep 1983 as supplementary to ACI News [MH6]	Sep 1983 – May 1986-
1	1/9	ACI General advertising brochures Capable Australians ACI Packaging Group ACI Packaging Group The future in Glass packaging 1996 ACI Chinese edition ACI Glass packaging – BTR Nylex ACI Glass packaging – BTR Nylex – Chinese edition ACI Facts year ended Mar 1986 ACI Mission Statement Pilkington How Flat Glass is Manufactured	nd 1996 nd
	1/10	ACI Packaging Quarterly 1985 – 1992 ACI Industrial Minerals ACI Packaging Mission Statement [MH6]	1985 - 1992
1	1/10	ACI Glass packaging - Clear Vision	Aug 1996 – Feb 2000

Collection: 106/71 Accessions: Harrop, Malcolm

Box	Series	Description	Date
No	No		

		Incomplete [MH6]	
1	1/11	ACI News from ACI International [MH6]	1983
1	1/12	The Australian Glass Worker	1976 - 1992
•	1,12	Incomplete run – includes Amalgamation News [MH7]	1376 1332
1	1/13	Glass Recycling - Sundry	1985
		McGregor Lachlan and Ross Parrish. <i>The</i>	
		Conservationist Case for Deposit legislation	
		1984; McGregor Lachlan and Ross Parrish.	
		Resource Policy and economic Efficiency, 1985	
1	1/14	[MH7] ACI and the Australian Motor Vehicle	1940s
1	1/14	Agreement Act 1940	19408
		Newspaper cuttings (Geelong Advertiser) and	
		summary of ACI's agreement with the Menzies	
		government to be the monopoly Australian car	
		maker and the impact on this of the Corio by-	
		election. [MH8]	
2	1/15	ACI Annual Report [MH9]	1974, 1983
2	1/16	ACI Report to Employees 1977, 1981, 1984-	1977 - 1986
		1986 [MH9]	
2	1/17	ACI – Miscellaneous publications [MH10]	
2	1/18	Glass and Our Environment [MH10]	1985
2	1/19	Glass Packaging and the Environment [MH10]	1992 - 1993
2	1/20	Glass packaging – worldwide manufacturing	1985
		[Includes brochures published in Chinese] [MH10]	
2	1/21	Australian glass manufacturers Company	1985
		Limited – 1890-1990 100 Years of Glass	
		making [MH10]	
2	1/22	ACI – "Ourglass"	1988 - 2005
		Vol 1 No 5 – No 73	
		[Complete from No 12 to 60. Lacks early and later	
UMA	1/22	issues [MH11]	1960
Library	1/23	Barker, T C. <i>Pilkington Brothers and the Glass industry</i> , George Allen & Unwin 1960 [MH13]	1900
UMA	1/24	The Pilkington Organisation, Pilkington	1959
Library	1/24	Brothers, 1959 [MH14]	1939
UMA	1/25	The Glass Ribbon Development of the	1985
Library	1,23	Australian Flat Glass Industry, Pilkington,	1703
		1985 [MH15]	
UMA	1/26	Hewat, Tim. <i>The Plastics Revolution The Story</i>	1983
Library		of Nylex, Macmillan, 1983 [MH16]	
3	1/27	Owens-Illinois Glass Company	
		Unattributed history	nd
		Photocopy Early catalogue	c 1930 s
		Annual Report	1997 - 1998
		[MH17]	

Collection: 106/71 Accessions: Harrop, Malcolm

Box	Series	Description	Date
No	No		

_			
3	1/28	Smith, Jim. "History of Australian Glass	nd
		Manufactures, Hobart [MH17]	
3	1/29	Smith, W J (Gunboat) [various sourced and	1951 - 1973
		unsourced copies of newspaper cuttings]	
		[MH17]	
3	1/30	Xerographic copy un-sourced history of glass –	nd
		includes Australian makers [MH17]	
3	1/31	ACI News "Where it all began – AGM	1974
		Spotswood [MH17]	
3	1/32	Glen McNeilage correspondence with Mal	2003
		Harrop [MH17]	
3	1/33	List of records for Felton bequests committee	Jul 1996
		held by State Library of Victoria [MH17]	
3	1/34	Press cuttings ACI-Acmil merger and bid by	1981 - 1988
		Pratt Industries [MH17]	
3	1/35	Copies press cuttings ACI [MH17]	1924 - 1999
3	1/36	"The Full Story"	1997
		[published information about ACI Glass	
		packaging's response to eight key management	
		issues] [MH18]	
UMA Library	1/37	McGrath, Raymond and A C Frost. Glass in	1937
Library		Architecture and Decoration, Architectural	
		Press, 1937 [MH19]	
3	1/38	Harrop, Mal. "From Union Leader to Managing	2006
		Director The Voyaging of 'Gunboat' Smith".	
		[MH20]	
3	1/39	Harrop, Mal. Corio 1940 and the Motor Vehicle	nd
		Agreement – a by-election triumph for John	
		Curtin but still birth of the Australian Motor car	
		industry" [MH21]	
		, , ,	1

END